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Name Organization/Institution Phone Function E-mail

Glast Ground System Management
Rackley, Mike 581 - GSFC 301-286-5528 Ground Systems Manager Michael.W.Rackley@nasa.gov
Cox, Ross ASRC Aerospace Corp 301-345-4500 Ground System Engineer ross.m.cox@akspace.com
Woodyard, Mark 572 - GSFC 301-286-9611 Flught Dyanmics Mark.A.Woodard@nasa.gov
Wagner, Bruce ITMI 301-474-6060 x103 Ground System Engineer bwagner@itmi1.com
Canevari, Ernest ASRC Aerospace Corp 301-345-4500 ext 457 Ground System Engineer ernest.canevari@akspace.com
Small, Dennis GSFC 301-286-8210 MOC Implementation Lead Dennis.A.Small@.nasa.gov

Mission Operations Center (MOC) Development & Operations
Spiegel, Doug Omitron 301-474.1700 ext. 604 MOC Program Manager doug.spiegel@omitron.com

Nagy, John Omitron 301-474.1700 ext. 635 MOC Systems Lead John.Nagy@omitron.com

Science Support Center (SSC)
Norris, Jay GSFC/661/Civil Service 301-286-3367 SSC Manager jnorris@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov
Band, David GSFC/661/UMBC 301-286-5439 Science Lead dband@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov
Bansal, Sandhia GSFC/661/SSAI 301-286-9903 Software sandhiab@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov
Barnes, Sandy GSFC/661/USRA 301-286-7780 Administration sbarnes@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov
Bonnell, Jerry GSFC/661/USRA 301-286-1579 Science Simulation, EPO jerry@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Chiang, Jim Stanford/UMBC 650-926-2930 Representative to LAT jchiang@SLAC.Stanford.edu
Connaughton, Valerie NSSTC/UAH 256-961-7691 Representative to GBM Valerie.Connaughto_@msfc.nasa.gov
Corbet, Robin GSFC/662/USRA 301-286-2851 Operations corbet@gsfc.nasa.gov
Davis, Dave GSFC/661/UMBC 301-286-9971 Archive Scientist ddavis@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Hirayama, Masa GSFC/661/UMBC 301-286-0643 LAT Scientist, Comp. Security hirayama@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Ikebe, Yasushi GSFC/661/UMBC 301-286-3344 Calibration Scientist ikebe@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Meetre, Cathie GSFC/660/SSAI 301-286-4955 Operations meetre@urap.gsfc.nasa.gov
Myers, JD GSFC/661/SP Systems 301-286-1108 Webmaster myersjd@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Pan, Chunhui GSFC/660.1/SSAI 301-286-1045 Software chpan@lheapop.gfsc.nasa.gov
Petry, Dirk GSFC/661/UMBC 301-286-0810 Investigator Support Scientist petry@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Schaefer, Robert GSFC/660.1/Emergent 301-286-0878 Software Systems, Databases bob@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov
Large Area Telescope (LAT) 
Grist, Brian ONE-SLAC 650-926-2469 I&T Engineer bgrist@slac.stanford.edu
Althouse, William SLAC 650-926-3249 LAT Project Manager wea@slac.stanford.edu
Claus, Richard (Ric) SLAC 650-926-3480 LAT FSW I&T claus@slac.stanford.edu
Horn, Dick SLAC 408-771-3550 Syst. Eng. At SLAC dhorn@slac.stanford.edu
Michelson, Peter Stanford 650-723-3004 LAT - PI peterm@leland.stanford.edu

LAT Operations Facility (LOF)
Leisgang, Thomas ONE-SLAC 408-245-0726x11 LAT Systems Eng. tleisgang@orbitalnetwork.com
Lung David ONE-SLAC 408-245-0726X10 Design Review Coordinator dlung@orbitalnetwork.com
Sawyer, Scott ONE-SLAC 408-245-0726x12 LAT Systems Engineer ssawyer@orbitalnetwork.com
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Science Analysis Software (SAS)
Dubois, Richard SLAC 650-926-3824 SAS Manager Richard@slac.stanford.edu
Digel, Seth SLAC 650-723-7862 Science Tools lead digel@stanford.edu

Schlessinger, Alex SLAC 650-926-5369 DPF lead developer als@slac.stanford.edu

GLAST Burst Monitor (GBM)
Briggs, Michael UAH 256-961-7667 GBM Flight Software michael.briggs@msfc.nasa.gov
Paciesas, Bill UAH 256-961-7660 GBM Ground System Lead bill.paciesas@msfc.nasa.gov
Preece, Robert UAH 256-961-7654 GBM IOC software Robert.preece@msfc.nasa.gov
Berry, Fred MSFC 256-961-7554 GBM Systems Engineer Fred.Berry@msfc.nasa.gov
Elrod, Steve MSFC 256-961-7558 GBM Project Manager steve.elrod@msfc.nasa.gov
Fishman, Jerry MSFC 256-961-7691 GBM Calibration Lead jerry.fishman@msfc.nasa.gov
Meegan, Chip MSFC 256-961-7694 GBM - PI Charles.meegan@msfc.nasa.gov
Wilson, Bob MSFC 256-961-7695 GBM Software Testing robert.b.wilson@msfc.nasa.gov
Bhat, Narayana UAH 256-961-7653 GBM EGSE bhatn@uah.edu
Connaughton, Valerie UAH 256-961-7697 GBM Software Testing & SSC Liaison valerie.connaughton@msfc.nasa.gov

Spectrum Astro Incoporated (Spacecraft Provider)
Lewis, Ken SAI 480-892-8200, Ex 2471 SAI Operations Interface kenneth.lewis@specastro.com
Zitek, Ronald SAI 480-892-8200 ex: 2319 SAI I&T Manager ronald.zitek@specastro.com

Gamma-ray Coordinate Network (GCN)
Barthelmy, Scott 662.0 - GSFC 301 286-3106 GCN Manager Scott.D.Barthelmy@nasa.gov

High Energy Astrophysics Science Archive Research Center (HEASARC)
Corcoran, Michael 661.0 - GSFC 301 286-5576 HEASARC Michael.F.Corcoran.1@gsfc.nasa.gov

Glast Project Office
Andrews, Erik ICS-QSS-GSFC 301-286-3289 System Software erik.andrews@gsfc.nasa.gov

Bretthauer, Joy 561.0 - GSFC 301-286-1050 Observatory Manager jbrettha@pop700.gsfc.nasa.gov
Browne, Bill 740.0 GSFC 301 286-3570 GBM Instrument Mgr.  wbrowne@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov
Chipouras, Jim QSS - GSFC 301-286-1973 Configuration Manager James.W.Chipouras.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
Edmond, Jerry 214-GSFC 301-286-7586 Contracting Officer jedmond@pop200.gsfc.nasa.gov
Gehrels, Neil 661 - GSFC 301-286-6546 Deputy Project Scientist gehrels@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov
Graf, Bernie 490-GSFC 301-286-1287 LAT Instrument Manager bgraf@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov
Harmon, David 300-GSFC 301-286-0743 S/W Q.E. dharmon@pop300.gsfc.nasa.gov
Grady, Kevin GSFC 301-286-9345 Project Manager kgrady@nasa.gov

Ormes, Jonathan 660 - GSFC 301-286-6066 Project Scientist ormes@lheamail.gsfc.nasa.gov
Peter Acosta 567-GSFC 301-286-3422 Communication Engineer Peter.Acosta-1@nasa.gov

Rioux, Norman 733.0-GSFC 301-286-8818 GLAST Systems Engineer Norman.M.Rioux.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
Ritz, Steve 661.0 - GSFC 301-286-0941 Deputy  Prjct Scientist Steven.M.Ritz.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
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Shippey, Ed 549.1 - GSFC 301-286-4901 GLAST I&T Manager eshippey@pop700.gsfc.nasa.gov
Sonsino, Joe GSFC/QSS 301-867-0014 C&DH Engineer jsonsino@qssmeds.com
Stoneking, Eric 571-GSFC 301-286-8600 GN&C Lead Eric.T.Stoneking.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
Vernacchio, Al 490-GSFC 301-286-8140 Deputy Project Manager albert.vernacchio@gsfc.nasa.gov
Whipple, Art J&T-GSFC 301-286-0855 GLAST Systems Engineer awhipple@hst.nasa.gov


